



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0699

Bid Number: B-25-0185
Date: 08/27/2025
Page: 1 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
1	6.0	unit/s	1 HP centrifugal pump w/ complete accessories, 230V, 60Hz	35,500.00	213,000.00		
2	5.0	set/s	100W LED Floodlight	4,300.00	21,500.00		
3	6.0	roll/s	2.0 mm² THHN copper wire stranded 150m/roll	3,500.00	21,000.00		
4	20.0	pc/s	48W LED Panel Light	1,749.00	34,980.00		
5	20.0	pc	Adaptor, Male P.E. 40mm x 1 1/4	282.00	5,640.00		
6	20.0	pc	Angle Bar 25mm x 25mm x 5mm x 6.0 mtrs.	582.00	11,640.00		
7	20.0	pc	Angle Bar 38mm x 38mm x 4mm x 6.0 mtrs.	976.00	19,520.00		
8	50.0	pc/s	Angle Valve 1/2" x 1/2" (male)	461.00	23,050.00		
9	10.0	pc/s	Ball Valve 1 1/2"	1,485.00	14,850.00		
10	10.0	pc/s	Ball Valve 1 1/4"	1,155.00	11,550.00		
11	10.0	pc	Ball Valve, 1/2" dia.	239.00	2,390.00		
12	10.0	pc/s	Barrel Bolt 4" with screw(for doors)	207.00	2,070.00		
13	50.0	set/s	Bidet flush gun with 1.5m stainless steel water inlet hose and two-way stainless steel angle valve 1/2" with ring cover, paint black finish	3,300.00	165,000.00		
14	3.0	pc	Brush, Paint #1	30.00	90.00		
15	3.0	pc	Brush, Paint #2"	56.00	168.00		
16	16.0	pc/s	Bushing Reducer, G.I. 1 1/2 dia. X 1"dia.	129.00	2,064.00		
17	50.0	pc/s	Cable Clip, 12mm dia.	47.85	2,392.50		
SUB-TOTAL					550,904.50		

Purpose: For the use of Capitol Building Maintenance.
Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse
Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0699

Bid Number: B-25-0185
Date: 08/27/2025
Page: 2 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
18	20.0	pc/s	Ceiling Led light, 20 watts, Daylight, LLRC, Downlight	945.00	18,900.00		
19	15.0	pc/s	Ceiling receptacle 4 1/2"	52.00	780.00		
20	7.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 20AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Bolt-on type	1,797.60	12,583.20		
21	8.0	set	Circuit breaker, 20AT, 2P, single phase, bolt-on Type w/ Enclosure NEMA-3	2,731.98	21,855.84		
22	7.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 30AT, 1Phase, 60Hz, 230V Bolt-on type	1,785.60	12,499.20		
23	3.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 30AT, 3-Phase, 60Hz, 230V Bolt-on type	2,860.00	8,580.00		
24	7.0	pc	Circuit Breaker, 60AT, 3-Phase, 60Hz, 230V Bolt-on type	3,025.00	21,175.00		
25	10.0	pc/s	Clamp, PVC 15mm dia (1/2"dia.)	6.00	60.00		
26	73.0	set	Convenience Outlet, 2-gang (surface type)	85.00	6,205.00		
27	30.0	pc	Coupling, uPVC 1/2"dia.	17.00	510.00		
28	20.0	pc	Coupling, uPVC 3/4" dia.	26.00	520.00		
29	10.0	PC/S	CUTTING DISC #7	141.00	1,410.00		
30	50.0	pc/s	Cutting disc 4" dia	220.00	11,000.00		
31	25.0	cls	CW Nails #1 1/2	100.00	2,500.00		
32	1.0	keg/s	CW Nails #2 1/2 (keg)	2,400.00	2,400.00		
SUB-TOTAL					671,882.74		

Purpose: For the use of Capitol Building Maintenance.

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0185
Date: 08/27/2025
Page: 3 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
33	1.0	keg/s	CW Nails #4 (keg)	2,400.00	2,400.00		
34	10.0	pc/s	Disc, Cutter, Diamond 4"	500.50	5,005.00		
35	20.0	pc/s	Door Knob(HD)	1,532.00	30,640.00		
36	10.0	pc/s	Drill bit, masonry 4mm	82.00	820.00		
37	4.0	pc	Drill Bit, Steel 1/2" dia.	757.00	3,028.00		
38	50.0	roll/s	Duct Tape, 4"	308.00	15,400.00		
39	20.0	pc	Elbow, G.I. 1" dia.(Sch.40)	69.00	1,380.00		
40	30.0	pc	Elbow, HDPE 25mm dia. (3/4" dia. x 90)	143.00	4,290.00		
41	20.0	pc	Elbow, HDPE 32mm dia. (1" dia. x 90)	211.00	4,220.00		
42	30.0	pc	Elbow, PVC(90deg.) 2"dia.	36.00	1,080.00		
43	25.0	pc	Elbow, Upvc 1/2"dia.	19.00	475.00		
44	30.0	pc	Elbow, Upvc 3/4"dia.	28.00	840.00		
45	120.0	roll/s	Electrical Tape	110.00	13,200.00		
46	50.0	pc	Faucet, Brass 1/2"dia	322.00	16,100.00		
47	29.0	pc	Faucet, Gooseneck,Stainless Steel 1/2"	1,716.00	49,764.00		
48	50.0	pc	Faucet, Wall mounted - stainless (heavy duty)	1,265.00	63,250.00		
49	10.0	pc	Female Threaded Adaptor,40mm dia. x 1 1/4" dia.	251.00	2,510.00		
50	2.0	roll/s	Flat Cord #16 (150m/roll)	4,682.00	9,364.00		
51	2.0	roll	Flexible Hose 15mm dia.(1/2") 100m/roll	1,136.00	2,272.00		
52	2.0	roll	Flexible Hose 20mm dia.(3/4") 100m/roll	1,788.00	3,576.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		901,496.74		

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidianan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0699

Bid Number: B-25-0185
Date: 08/27/2025
Page: 4 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
53	5.0	set/s	Floor Receptacle with duplex universal outlet, utility box, ground and shutter, 15A Watertight, UL	3,300.00	16,500.00		
54	40.0	set	Flourescent Lamp assy., 2 x T8, 16W LED Flush Type, 230V, 60hz	2,195.00	87,800.00		
55	1.0	PC/S	G.I PLAIN SHEET, 4" X 8" X 1.4MM	2,800.00	2,800.00		
56	2.0	roll	HDPE Pipe SDR 11, 25mm dia. (150m/roll)	6,282.00	12,564.00		
57	2.0	roll	HDPE Pipe SDR 11, 32mm dia. (100m/roll)	6,870.00	13,740.00		
58	2.0	L	HDPE Pipe SDR 11, 355mm dia. x 6m	74,465.00	148,930.00		
59	5.0	PC/S	HIGHBAY (LED LIGHTS, 200W, MODEL:FSH806AZ-200 6500K 80	11,293.00	56,465.00		
60	10.0	pair	Hinges, LBP 4" x 4"	745.00	7,450.00		
61	5.0	pc	Junction box, 4"x4" Plastic - orange color	50.00	250.00		
62	25.0	set	Led Bulb, 15W, 220V, 60Hz, E27	528.00	13,200.00		
63	15.0	pc/s	LED Surface Downlight, Round Type, 18W	1,072.00	16,080.00		
64	10.0	pc/s	Lock, Glass Door (swing)	1,054.00	10,540.00		
65	75.0	pc/s	Male Plug, Heavy Duty ,rubber	65.00	4,875.00		
66	30.0	pc	Marine Plywood Type I Grade C,5mm thk. x 1.2m x 2.4m	1,188.00	35,640.00		
67	30.0	pc	Marine Plywood Type I Grade C 19mm thk. 1.2m x 2.4m	2,750.00	82,500.00		
68	30.0	pc	Marine Plywood Type I Grade C,11mm thk.x 1.2m x 2.4m	1,320.00	39,600.00		
SUB-TOTAL					1,450,430.74		

Purpose: For the use of Capitol Building Maintenance.

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0699

Bid Number: B-25-0185
Date: 08/27/2025
Page: 5 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
69	20.0	PC/S	MOULDING, PVC 1"	278.00	5,560.00		
70	20.0	PC/S	MOULDING, PVC 1/2"	59.00	1,180.00		
71	120.0	kg/s	Nylon # 300	785.00	94,200.00		
72	30.0	pc/s	Outlet, 4-gang, surface type	623.00	18,690.00		
73	5.0	pc/s	Overhead Door close, Heavy Duty	5,709.00	28,545.00		
74	10.0	pc	P-Trap, PVC 2"dia.	94.00	940.00		
75	30.0	pc/s	P.E Coupling1/2	71.00	2,130.00		
76	5.0	roll/s	P.E Hose #25mm x 90m (SDR 17)	1,500.00	7,500.00		
77	3.0	roll/s	P.E HOSE #32mm X 60mm (SDR 17)	1,700.00	5,100.00		
78	12.0	qrt	Paint, Aluminum Silver finish	968.00	11,616.00		
79	15.0	gal/s	Paint, Flat latex (White)	720.00	10,800.00		
80	1.0	gal	Paint, Quick Dry Enamel - White	1,096.00	1,096.00		
81	5.0	set	Paint, Roller, Foam #4 with Tray	129.00	645.00		
82	20.0	pc/s	PE Coupling 1 1/2"	385.00	7,700.00		
83	20.0	pc/s	PE Coupling 1 1/4"	275.00	5,500.00		
84	30.0	PCS	PE COUPLING 3/4	110.00	3,300.00		
85	10.0	pc/s	PE Elbow 1 1/2"	572.00	5,720.00		
86	20.0	pc/s	PE Elbow 1 1/4"	293.00	5,860.00		
87	20.0	pc	PE Elbow 90deg. 40mm dia.	502.00	10,040.00		
SUB-TOTAL					1,676,552.74		

Purpose: For the use of Capitol Building Maintenance.

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0699

Bid Number: B-25-0185
Date: 08/27/2025
Page: 6 of 9

Purpose:	For the use of Capitol Building Maintenance.
Delivery:	PGSO-Warehouse
Period of Delivery:	10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Bid Number: B-25-0185
Date: 08/27/2025
Page: 7 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
108	50.0	pc	Pressure Gauge (0 -100)	242.00	12,100.00		
109	20.0	pc	Pressure Switch (Pro-capacitor)	4,607.00	92,140.00		
110	6.0	unit/s	Pressure tank,220 gal.	25,500.00	153,000.00		
111	10.0	pc/s	PVC Elbow, 4" dia. 1/4" bend	76.00	760.00		
112	50.0	pc/s.	Receptacle - rubberized *	40.00	2,000.00		
113	1.0	roll/s	Rope Nylon 10mm dia.	1,000.00	1,000.00		
114	10.0	pc/s	Round Recesses Led light 8" 18w For Building Maintenance Use	578.00	5,780.00		
115	50.0	pc	Sand Paper #100	29.00	1,450.00		
116	50.0	pc	Sand Paper #120	28.00	1,400.00		
117	8.0	sht	Sheet, Plain G.I. 0.40mm thk x 4' x 8'	501.00	4,008.00		
118	40.0	pc	Square Bar 10mm thk x 6.0 mts.	260.00	10,400.00		
119	40.0	L	Square Tube, Steel, 2" x 2" x 1.5mm	965.00	38,600.00		
120	240.0	mtr./s	Steel Cable, 12mm dia., 6x19 Strands	203.50	48,840.00		
121	10.0	set	Switch, 1-gang (surface type)	50.00	500.00		
122	10.0	set/s	T5 LED Flourescent Lamp, 16 w, surface type, 220V, 60Hz	529.00	5,290.00		
123	10.0	roll	Tape, Rubber	127.00	1,270.00		
124	10.0	BX/S	TECKSREW 12-24 X 50MM (500 pcs / box)	206.00	2,060.00		
125	20.0	pc	Tee, Equal P.E. 20mm dia.	157.00	3,140.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		2,279,452.64		

Purpose: For the use of Capitol Building Maintenance.

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



Cabidlanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0699

Bid Number: B-25-0185
Date: 08/27/2025
Page: 8 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
126	30.0	pc	Tee, uPVC 1/2"dia.	19.00	570.00		
127	95.0	roll	Thread Seal Tape 1"	66.00	6,270.00		
128	3.0	roll	Tie Wire, G.I # 16 (45 kg/roll)	2,024.00	6,072.00		
129	40.0	bag	Tile,Adhesive(25 kg/bag)	451.00	18,040.00		
130	100.0	pc/s	Tiles, Ceramic Wall 0.4m x 0.4m	86.90	8,690.00		
131	50.0	pc	Turn Buckle, 16mm dia. Std.	174.00	8,700.00		
132	3.0	roll/s	TW Flat cord wire #18/2	3,483.00	10,449.00		
133	10.0	pc	Union, G.I. 1" dia.(Sch.40)	132.00	1,320.00		
134	50.0	pc/s	UPVC Elbow Threaded 1/2" dia	33.00	1,650.00		
135	30.0	pc/s	UPVC Female Adaptor 1/2" dia	31.00	930.00		
136	30.0	pc/s	UPVC Male Adaptor 1/2" dia	31.00	930.00		
137	10.0	length	uPVC Pipe #1	148.00	1,480.00		
138	10.0	pc/s	uPVC Tee, 1"dia.	28.00	280.00		
139	40.0	pc	Utility box 2" x 4"(plastic/orange)	31.00	1,240.00		
140	40.0	pc	Volume Control (AV 100)	1,980.00	79,200.00		
141	7.0	set	Water Closet, lever type with 1lavatory (Wall hung) & bidet with complete accessories	10,450.00	73,150.00		
142	5.0	roll	Wire, 14.0mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	21,120.00	105,600.00		
143	5.0	roll	Wire, 3.5mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	5,720.00	28,600.00		
			SUB-TOTAL		2,632,623.64		

Purpose:	For the use of Capitol Building Maintenance.
----------	--

Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse

Period of Delivery: 10 days



PROVINCIAL GOVERNMENT OF DAVAO DE ORO

Cabidanan, Nabunturan, Davao de Oro

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FORM

Purchase Request Number: 25-C0699

Bid Number: B-25-0185
Date: 08/27/2025
Page: 9 of 9

ITEM NO.	QTY.	UNIT OF ISSUE	DESCRIPTION	APPROVED BUDGET		BID PRICES	
				Unit Price	Total Amount	Unit Price	Total Amount
144	5.0	roll	Wire, 5.5mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	8,690.00	43,450.00		
145	5.0	roll	Wire, 8.0mm sq. THHN Copper Stranded (150/roll)	13,590.00	67,950.00		
146	1.0	roll	Wire, THHN AWG #6 (150m/roll)	25,636.00	25,636.00		
147	10.0	pc	Wye, PVC 2"dia.	41.00	410.00		
TOTAL/LOT					2,770,069.64		

Purpose: For the use of Capitol Building Maintenance.
Delivery: PGSO-Warehouse
Period of Delivery: 10 days